Product Data
A221165
Fig. 1 – Typical Coil
This evaporator coil incorporates proven standards for reliable system
operation and performance throughout the life of this product. These
quality coils, manufactured and installed as part of a total comfort
system, provide AHRI-rated performance ratings and are additionally
listed with UL and c-UL.

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A200449ICP
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
E V M 4 X 3 6 M 1 7 A
Product Description Major Series
A = First
B = Second
Etc...
E = Evaporator Coil (cooling only)
Type
V = V-Coil
Unit Width (Nom.)
17 = 17-in (432 mm)
21 = 21-in (533 mm)
24 = 24-in (610 mm)
Installation Configuration
M = Multi-poise
Refrigerant Type
4 = R-410A
Hairpin Materials
M = Microchannel
Metering Device
X = TXV Unit Capacity (Nom.)
18 - 23 = 1.5 Ton
24 - 29 = 2 Ton
30 - 35 = 2.5 Ton
36 - 41 = 3 Ton
42 - 47 = 3.5 Ton
48 - 51 = 4 Ton
60 - 62 = 5 Ton
Table 1 – Accessories
Part Number Description
NAHB00101CA Coil Adapter Kits - No Offset
NAHB00201CA Coil Adapter Kits - Single Offset
NAHB00301CA Coil Adapter Kits - Double Offset
REGISTERED
ISO 9001:2000
Use of the AHRI CertifiedTM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s participation in the program.
For verification of certification for individual
products, go to www.ahridirectory.org.
EVM4X: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3

90°
Rotation
to Furnace
(4" Min.
Transition
Required)
180°
Rotation
to
FurnaceSuction Liquid Equal
Overhang
Offset
Left
Offset
Right
EVM4X24M14A 2 3/4 3/8 14-3/16 (360)
ALL
EVM4X24M17A 2 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVM4X25M17A 2 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVM4X30M17A 2.5 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVM4X31M17A 2.5 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVM4X32M17A 2.5 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVM4X36M17A 3 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVM4X42M21A 3.5 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVM4X43M21A 3.5 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVM4X44M21A 3.5 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVM4X48M21A 4 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVM4X49M21A 4 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVM4X60M21A 5 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVM4X60M24A 5 7/8 3/8 24-1/2 (622) X X X
EVM4X61M24A 5 7/8 3/8 24-1/2 (622) X X X
Upflow Downflow
x
x
x